

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14614/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in RSA No.116/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMRIT LAL GHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15639 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
[in SLP(C)No.14614/2012]Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keerthi Kaun Kota, Adv.
[in SLP(C) NO. 15639 of 2012]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List both the matters in the month of July,
2012.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master