

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18458/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in CM No.48/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANOSH VAID & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Som Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
prayer for interim relief. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|