

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18458/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in CM No.48/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANTOSH VAID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14614 of 2012

(With appln(s) for intervention(s) for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15639 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

M. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Bari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Intervener(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv

Mr. Mukesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Khanna, adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2013.

|
|Sr.P.A.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|