

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7814, 7817 & 7818 OF 2013

Santosh Vaid & Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

Uttam Chand ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

C.A. No. 7814/2013:

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, despite Registry's letter dated 27.11.2013. As per latest amended SCR-2013, List has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

Original records have been received from the High Court.

C.A. No. 7817/2013:

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, despite Registry's letter dated 24.01.2014. As per latest amended SCR-2013, List has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

It is also submitted that Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate has on 06.08.2012 filed intervention application on behalf of M/s. Atma Ram Properties Pvt. Ltd. (regd. as I.A. No. 1). Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

C.A. No. 7818/2013:

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, despite Registry's letter dated 16.01.2010. As per latest amended SCR-2013, List has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

Original records have been received from the High Court.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS, THE 24th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv. No Chamber
Mob No.: 98183924913
2. Ms. Nidhi, Adv. Ch. No. 108
3. Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Lib-II (No Chamber)
4. Mr. Bimal Roy jad, Adv. Ch. No. 208
5. Mr. I.K. Pandey, Adv. No Chamber
Mob. No. 9811726695
6. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. Ch. No. 116
7. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
(Delhi High Court Law Chamber)
Mob. No. 23384911

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.