

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7814/2013

SANTOSH VAID &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7817/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7818/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Karanjawala &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.7817/2013

An application for intervention filed on 6.8.2012 by M/s  
Atma Ram Properties Pvt. Ltd. be placed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar