

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7817/2013

AMRIT LAL GHAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Khanna, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Order dated 22.01.2013 no order need to be passed.

List the matter before the Bench.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER