

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.7814/2013

SANTOSH VAID & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7817/2013

C.A. No. 7818/2013

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants state that these appeals have been rendered infructuous with efflux of time and therefore he may be permitted to withdraw these appeals.

In view of the above, the appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(MANOJ MISRA)

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
02nd March, 2023

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7814/2013

SANTOSH VAID & ANR.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

UTTAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7817/2013 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 7818/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 02-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)